
1. 

SALINE COUNTY COLLECTOR 
Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvement District Report 

Date: 12/31/14 

Name of recorded district: Benton Municipal Property Owners' Multipurpose 
Improvement District No. 48 -Oak Tree Place 

Formation Statute: AR Code 14-94-101 

IMP DIST#48 

2. Purpose of District: Constructing waterworks, sewers, recreational facilities and systems of gas pipelines, and grading, 
draining, paving, curbing , and guttering street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any of the foregoing 
within the district. 

3. Contracts-Obligations: None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 

Bondholder: Duke Family Limited Partnership, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 (501)860-1262 

Principal Balance 12/31/14: 
Interest Rate: 
Payment Date: 
Payment Amount: 
Next payment due 2/1/15: 

$ 74,500.00 
7% 
Annually on February 1st 
$ 8,896.74 
$ 3,681 .74 
$ 5,215.00 

Principal 
Interest 

Payoff/Maturity Date: February 1, 2035 

5. Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: None 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Delinquent Collector: Stephanie Duke 501-860-1262/ sduke91757@aol.com 

District Commissioners: 
Mike Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501 -860-0146 

501-860-1262 Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton , AR 72015 

Annual Meeting: November 1st of each year, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 

District Assessor: 
Alan King 1 Inwood Circle, Ste. 101 , Little Rock, AR 72211 501-225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from County Treasurer: 
Duke Family Limited Partnership, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 (501) 860-1262 

10. Delinquent penalty/other Costs charged to delinquent assessments: 
Penalty is 25% of current assessment + interest 

11. Method used to Calculate Assessments: Market value 

12. Statement of Income and Expenditure Activity: Attached 

Report Completed by: 
Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501-860-1262 

Signature ~o,.v.,U ~ _, Date I;)· 3) - \ ~ 
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215 N. Main St. , Benton, AR 72015 JOY BALLARD, COLLECTOR 501.303.1 590 

2014 Assessment: $11 ,060.00 
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7:42 AM Benton MPOID #48 - Oak Tree Place 

01 /03/1 5 Transactions by Account 
Accrual Basis As of December 31 , 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

First Security Bank 0.00 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Check 04/30/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 6,000.00 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.17 6,000.17 
Check 04/30/2014 Temp DFLP Bond payment 4,578.75 1,421.42 
Deposit 05/15/2014 April collections 3,550.56 4,971 .98 
Check 05/15/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 607.52 5,579.50 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.19 5,579.69 
Deposit 06/19/2014 May collections 1,775.28 7,354.97 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 0.51 7,355.48 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 0.62 7,356.10 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 0.58 7,356.68 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 0.64 7,357.32 
Deposit 10/20/2014 Sept collections 355.06 7,712.38 
Check 10/20/2014 1031 Improvement Distric .. lnv#1618 150.00 7,562.38 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 0.63 7,563.01 
Deposit 11/24/2014 October collections 2,524.84 10,087.85 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 0.61 10,088.46 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 795.74 10,884.20 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 0.93 10,885.13 

Total First Security Bank 15,613.88 4,728.75 10,885.13 

Summit 1500053747 16,878.60 
Deposit 01/24/2014 Excess Treas Comm 7.00 16,885.60 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 DFLP Bond payment 12,053.36 4,832.24 
Deposit 03/24/2014 February collections 355.06 5,187.30 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 2,187.30 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 1,420.22 3,607.52 
Check 04/30/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 607.52 
Check 05/15/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 607 .52 0 .00 

Total Summit 1500053747 1,782.28 18,660.88 0.00 

TOTAL 17,396.16 23,389.63 10,885.13 
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7:42AM Benton MPOID 48 - Oak Tree Place 

01/03/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

2013 Assessments 
Invoice 01/05/2014 1 Lot 05 800-531 05-000 395.00 395.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 2 Lot 06 800-531 06-000 395.00 790.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 3 09 395.00 1,185.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 4 12 800-53112-000 395.00 1,580.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 5 13 800-53113-000 395.00 1,975.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 6 Lot 14 800-53114-000 395.00 2,370.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 7 Lot 15 800-53115-000 395.00 2,765.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 8 Lot 16 800-53116-000 395.00 3,160.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 9 Lot 17 800-53117-000 395.00 3,555.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 10 Lot 18 800-53118-000 395.00 3,950.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 11 20 395.00 4,345.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 12 21 395.00 4,740.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 13 22 395.00 5,135.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 14 23 395.00 5,530.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 15 24 395.00 5,925.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 16 Lot 25 800-53125-000 395.00 6,320.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 17 26 395.00 6,715.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 18 27 395.00 7,110.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 19 34 395.00 7,505.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 20 Lot 35 800-53135-000 395.00 7,900.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 21 Lot 36 800-53136-000 395.00 8,295.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 22 Lot 37 800-53137-000 395.00 8,690.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 23 Lot 38 800-53138-000 395.00 9,085.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 24 Lot 39 800-53139-000 395.00 9,480.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 25 Lot 51 800-53151-000 395.00 9,875.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 26 59 395.00 10,270.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 27 Lot 61 800-536161-000 395.00 10,665.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 28 62 395.00 11 ,060.00 

Total 2013 Assessments 0.00 11 ,060.00 11 ,060.00 

Collector's Unapplied Interest 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 4.77 4.77 

Total Collector's Unapplied Interest 0.00 4.77 4.77 

lnt Income - 1st Security 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.17 0.17 
Deposit 05/31 /2014 Interest 0.19 0.36 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 0.51 0.87 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 0.62 1.49 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 0.58 2.07 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 0.64 2.71 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 0.63 3.34 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 0.61 3.95 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 0.93 4.88 

Totallnt Income - 1st Security 0.00 4.88 4.88 
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7:42 AM Benton MPOID #48 - Oak Tree Place 

01/03/1 5 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 201 4 

• 
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Assessor's Fees 
Check 10/20/2014 1031 Improvement Districts, Inc. lnv#1618 150.00 -150.00 

Total Assessor's Fees 150.00 0.00 -150.00 

Interest Expense 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 DFLP Bond payment 5,956.76 -5 ,956.76 
Check 04/30/2014 Temp DFLP 7% int on 4500 for 3 mos 78.75 -6,035.51 

Total Interest Expense 6,035.51 0.00 -6 ,035.51 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31/2014 7 274.54 -274.54 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees 274.54 0.00 -274.54 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/24/2014 Excess Treas Comm 7.00 7.00 
Deposit 03/24/2014 February collections 0.44 6.56 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 1.78 4.78 
Deposit 05/15/2014 April collections 4.44 0.34 
Deposit 06/19/2014 May collections 2.22 -1.88 
Deposit 10/20/2014 Sept collections 0.44 -2.32 
Deposit 11/24/2014 October collections 3.16 -5.48 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 0.99 -6.47 

Total Treasurer's Commission 13.47 7.00 -6.47 

TOTAL 6,473.52 11,076.65 4,603.13 
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